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2023 Poultry Show

Thursday, July 20, 2023

| Exh.# | First | Last | City | Division | Class Class Description
Senior Poultry Showmanship - ages 12 & 18 older as of Jan. 1

71 Brayden Kent Crete

72 Bryson Woods Crete

119  Jaylin Miller Wilber

194 Camden Kent Crete

211 Chris Wissenburg Crete

Champion Senior Showmanship:

Reserve Champion Senior Showmanship:

Junior Poultry Showmanship - ages 8-11 as of Jan. 1

5
7
8
17

30

66

80
109
118
121
131
227

Elijah
Marcus
Titus
Jaxson

Amelia
Easton
Lane

Kira

Jase
Preston
Brynlee
Katherine

Sladky Denton
Hemje Crete
Hemje Crete
Sand Dorchester
Pracheil Dorchester
Brethouwer Crete
Kohout Friend
Wohl Crete
Miller Wilber
Filipi Tobias
Burns Wilber

Krivohlavek Wilber

Champion Junior Showman:

Reserve Champion Junior Showman:

Overall Showman:
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Broilers

Broiler Pen
77 Jaxson Brandt Friend
78 Sadie Brandt Friend
148 Hayden Woerner Wilber
203  Avery Zurcher Dorchester
208 Celestina  Zurcher Dorchester
218 Malinda Phillips Dorchester
223 Raina Zurcher Dorchester
Champion Broiler Pen:
Reserve Champion Broiler Pen:
Broiler (single bird)
77 Jaxson Brandt Friend
78 Sadie Brandt Friend
148  Hayden Woerner Wilber
199  Alessandro Zurcher Dorchester

Champion Broiler:

Reserve Champion Broiler:
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American Pullet

5
17
17
17
71

134
167
194

Elijah
Jaxson
Jaxson
Jaxson
Brayden
Carson
Parker
Camden

American Hen

120
30
66
66

109

118

119

120

121

122

200

Kendall
Amelia
Easton
Easton
Kira
Jase
Jaylin
Kendall
Preston
Taelyn
Alexa

Sladky
Sand
Sand
Sand
Kent
Bonde
Hoesche
Kent

Filipi
Pracheil
Brethouwer
Brethouwer
Wohl
Miller
Miller

Filipi

Filipi

Filipi
Landeros

Best American:

Standard Birds (large)

American

Denton
Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester
Crete
Crete
Crete
Crete

Tobias
Dorchester
Crete
Crete
Crete
Wilber
Wilber
Tobias
Tobias
Tobias
Swanton

Rhode Island Reds
Barredrock
Barred Rock
Barred Rock
Barred Rock
Barred rock
Barred rocks
Barred Rock

Rhode Island Red
Barred Plymouth Rock
Silver laced wyandotte
Buff Cochin Mix
Dominique

Rhode Island Red
Rhode Island Red
Rhode Island Red
Rhode Island Red
Barred Rock

White
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1P
1P
1P

1P
1P
1P
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1P

1P
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Asiatic Cockerel

Asiatic

92 Gater Champ Tobias

121  Preston Filipi Tobias
Asiatic Pullet

71 Brayden Kent Crete

120  Kendall Filipi Tobias

194 Camden Kent Crete
Asiatic Hen

30 Amelia Pracheil Dorchester

92 Gater Champ Tobias

92 Gater Champ Tobias

120  Kendall Filipi Tobias

194 Camden Kent Crete

Best Asiatic:
Continental

Continental Cockerel

121 Preston Filipi Tobias

121  Preston Filipi Tobias

122 Taelyn Filipi Tobias

122 Taelyn Filipi Tobias

Cochin
Brown Cochin

Silver Laced Cochin
Brown Cochin
Silver Laced Cochin

light Brahma

Cochin

Cochin

Light Brahma
Golden Laced Cochin

Mottled Houdan
White

Golden

White
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1P
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1P
1P

1P
1P

1P
1P
1P
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Continental Pullet

71 Brayden Kent Crete
80 Lane Kohout Friend
80 Lane Kohout Friend
120  Kendall Filipi Tobias
121  Preston Filipi Tobias
122  Taelyn Filipi Tobias
122 Taelyn Filipi Tobias
122  Taelyn Filipi Tobias
122 Taelyn Filipi Tobias
194 Camden Kent Crete
Continental Hen
66 Easton Brethouwer Crete
227 Katherine  Krivohlavek Wilber
Best Continental:
English
English Pullet
80 Lane Kohout Friend
80 Lane Kohout Friend
134 Carson Bonde Crete
167 Parker Hoesche Crete
English Hen
71 Brayden Kent Crete
121 Preston Filipi Crete

Best English:

White Crested BK Polish

Polish

White Polish

Silver Polish

White Polish
Mottled Houdan
White

Golden

White Crested Black

White Crested Blk Polish

Polish
Polish

Speckled Sussex
Speckled Sussex
Australorp
Australorp

Australorp
Buff Orpington
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1P

1P

1P
1P

1P
1P
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1P
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Mediterranean Pullet

7
7

Mediterranean Cock

122

Other Breeds Cockerel

120
122

Other Breeds Pullet

8
66
80
80

121
194

Other Breed Hen

66
66
66

118
119
227

Champion Large Bird:
Reserve Champion Large Bird:

Mediterranean

Marcus Hemje Crete
Marcus Hemje Crete
Taelyn Filipi Tobias
Best Mediterranean:
Other Breeds
Kendall Filipi Tobias
Taelyn Filipi Tobias
Titus Hemje Crete
Easton Brethouwer Crete
Lane Kohout Friend
Lane Kohout Friend
Preston Filipi Tobias
Camden Kent Crete
Easton Brethouwer Crete
Easton Brethouwer Crete
Easton Brethouwer Crete
Jase Miller Wilber
Jaylin Miller Wilber
Katherine  Krivohlavek Wilber
Best Other Breeds:

Ancona Pullet/Mediterranean

Standard/Black & White
Ancona Pullet/Mediterranean

Standard/Rlack & White

Blue Andelusian

Silver Phoenix
Golden Phoeniz

Ameraucana Pullet/Gray and white
Partridge Penedesenca and
Smokey Pearl

Smokey Pearl

Silver Phoenix

Blue Americana

White Leg horn
Cochin Americana Mix
Partridge Penedesenca

Ameraucanas
Ameraucanas
Americana




1P
1P

1P

1P

1P
1P
1P
1P
1P
1P

1P
1P
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Single Comb Clean Legged Pullet

200 Alexa Landeros
200 Alexa Landeros

Single Comb Clean Legged Cock
200 Alexa Landeros

Single Comb Clean Legged Hen
206  Byron Prokop

Best Single Comb Clean Legged:

Other Comb Clean Legged Pullet

200 Alexa Landeros
200 Alexa Landeros
200 Alexa Landeros
200 Alexa Landeros
206  Byron Prokop
206  Byron Prokop

Best Other Comb Clean Legged:

Feather Legged Cockerel
200 Alexa Landeros
200 Alexa Landeros
200 Alexa Landeros
206  Byron Prokop
206  Byron Prokop

206  Byron Prokop

Bantam Birds
Single Comb Clean Legged

Swanton

Swanton

Swanton

Swanton

Other Comb Clean Legged

Swanton
Swanton
Swanton
Swanton
Swanton
Swanton

Feather Legged

Swanton
Swanton
Swanton
Swanton
Swanton
Swanton

Speckled Japanese

Speckled Japanese

Red cochin
Cochin
Blue
Cochin
Cochin
Cochin




1P

1P
1P

1P
1P
1P

1P

1P
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2P
2P
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2P
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Feather Legged Pullet
211 Chris Wissenburg Crete

Best Feather Legged:

Feather Legged Cock
88 Anika Maas Tobias
206 Byron Prokop Swanton

Feather Legged Hen

17 Jaxson Sand Dorcherster
88 Anika Maas Tobias
92 Gater Champ Tobias

Best Feather Legged:

Game Birds
Game Pullett
211  Chris Wissenburg Crete
Game Cock
200 Alexa Landeros Swanton

Best Game Bird:

Champion Bantam:

Reserve Champion Bantam:

Silkies

Red bantam
Cochin red

Black Cochin Bantam

Black bantam
Cochin

Sebrights

Game bird
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1P
1P

1P
1P
1P
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1P
1P
1P
1P

1P
1P

1P
1P
1P
1P

1P
1P
1P
1P
1P
1P
1P
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2P
2P
2P

2P
2P

2P
2P
2P
2P
2P
2P
2P
2P
2P

2P
2P

2P
2P
2P
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2P
2P
2P
2P
2P
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Standard Young Drake
17 Jaxson
17 Jaxson
121 Preston
122  Taelyn
131  Brynlee
223 Raina
Standard Young Hen
72 Bryson
120  Kendall
131  Brynlee
200 Alexa
200 Alexa
203  Avery
206 Byron
206 Byron
208 Celestina

Standard Drake

17
66

66

72
72
121

Jaxson
Easton

Easton

Bryson
Bryson
Preston

Standard Hen

66
72
72
72
72
120
122

Easton
Bryson
Bryson
Bryson
Bryson
Kendall
Taelyn

Sand
Sand
Filipi
Filipi
Burns
Zurcher

Woods
Filipi
Burns
Landeros
Landeros
Zurcher
Prokop
Prokop
Zurcher

Sand
Brethouwer

Brethouwer

Woods
Woods
Filipi

Brethouwer
Woods
Woods
Woods
Woods
Filipi

Filipi

Waterfowl
Ducks

Dorchester
Dorchester
Tobias
Tobias

Wilber
Dorchester

Denton
Tobias
Wilber
Swanton
Swanton
Dorchester
Swanton
Swanton
Dorchester

Dorchester
Crete

Crete

Swanton
Swanton
Tobias

Crete
Swanton
Swanton
Swanton
Swanton
Tobias
Tobias

White Pekin
Rouen

Welsch Harlequin
Welsh Harlequin

Standard/Black/Cayuga
Pekin

Runner

Welsh Harlequin
Standard/Black/Cayuga
Rouen

Rouen

Pekin

Rouen

Pekin

White Pekin
Buff Duck

Fawn and White Runner

Rouen
Rouen
Welsh Harlequin

Buff Duck

Khaki Campbell
Runner

Runner

Runner

Welsh Harlequin
Welsh Harlequin




1P

1P
1P
1P

1P

1P
1P
1P

1P
1P
1P
1P
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Bantam Young Drake

131

Brynlee

Bantam Drake

9
9
9

Gander
206

Goose
92
92
92

200
200
200
200
206
206
206
206
206

Evan
Evan
Evan

Byron

Gater
Gater
Gater

Champion Waterfowl:

Reserve Champion Waterfowl:

Alexa
Alexa
Alexa
Alexa
Byron
Byron
Byron
Byron
Byron

Bantam Ducks

Burns Wilber Bantam/White/Call
Odvody Wilber Snowy Call Duck
Odvody Wilber Gray Call Duck
Odvody Wilber White Call Duck
Best Duck:
Geese

Prokop Swanton
Champ Tobias sebbie
Champ Tobias Toulouse dewlap
Champ Tobias sebbie

Best Goose:

Landeros
Landeros
Landeros
Landeros
Prokop
Prokop
Prokop
Prokop
Prokop

Best Pigeon:

Other Fowl
Pigeons
Swanton
Swanton
Swanton
Swanton
Swanton
Swanton
Swanton
Swanton
Swanton




1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W

1P 2P P B R W

1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W
1P 2P P B R W

Champion Other Fowl:

Reserve Champion Other Fowl:

203  Avery
208 Celestina
223 Raina
Brown Eggs
5 Elijah
30 Amelia
44 Kayzlye
63 Brynlee
48 Keltyn
66 Easton
71 Brayden
72 Bryson
134 Carson
159 Kinsey
167 Parker
Green Eggs
17 Jaxson
43 Kambryn
72 Bryson
118 Jase
White Eggs
45 Keisyn
72 Bryson
119  Jaylin
194 Camden

Turkey

Zurcher Dorchester
Zurcher Dorchester
Zurcher Dorchester
Best Turkey:

Eggs

Sladky
Pracheil
Kirchhoff
Lorenz
Kirchhoff
Brethouwer
Kent
Woods
Bonde
Regnier
Hoesche

Sand
Kirchhoff
Woods
Miller

Kirchhoff
Woods
Miller
Kent

Best Eggs:

Broad Breasted White Turkey

Broad Breasted White Turkey
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Standard Cockerel

63 Brynlee
149  Hazley
149  Hazley

Standard Pullet

2 Augusta
2 Augusta
4 Bailey
6 Gage
63 Brynlee
201  Alouisa

208 Celestina
208 Celestina
218 Malinda
223 Raina

Standard Cock

61 Addilyn
203  Avery
208 Celestina
223 Raina

Standard Hen

63 Brynlee
63 Brynlee
201  Alouisa
203  Avery
203  Avery
63 Brynlee

Hen (Bantam)
63 Brynlee
63 Brynlee
63 Brynlee

Lorenz
Reck
Reck

Holsing
Holsing
Hemje
Sladky
Lorenz
Zurcher
Zurcher
Zurcher
Phillips
Zurcher

Brethouwer

Zurcher
Zurcher
Zurcher

Lorenz
Lorenz
Zurcher
Zurcher
Zurcher
Lorenz

Lorenz
Lorenz
Lorenz

Open Class Chickens

Crete
Wilber
Wilber

Hallam
Hallam
Crete
Denton
Crete
Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester

Crete

Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester

Crete
Crete
Dorchester
Dorchester
Dorchester
Crete

Crete
Crete
Crete

Barred Rock Mix
American

Rhode Island Red

English
Rhode Island Red
Ameraucana

Blue Copper Maran

Easter Egger

White
Yellow/Black

Yellow/Black

Black/Orange
Gray/Brown
Gray Brown




R

R

R

203  Avery Zurcher

201 Alouisa Zurcher Pekin

208 Celestina  Zurcher
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